

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.24 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16308/2007

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 30/05/2011 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Intervenor(s) Mr.Abani Kumar Sahu, In-person

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Pinaki Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Bhasin, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.N.Misra, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

2

Mr.Santosh Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Behari Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Dr.R.R.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr.Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 06.07.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master