

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 4 OF 2010(FOR PREL. HEARING)

GAUTAM BHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TC(C) No. 25/2010 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
(With application(s) for clarification)

Date: 24/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report is awaited. Send the reminder
to the concerned High Court. As prayed for by the
learned counsel for Union of India, four weeks
further time is granted for supplying paper-books in
TC(C) No. 25/2010.

List on 11.1.2012.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

sb