

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING
CO OPERATIVE CAMPCO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 511/2004 (X)

IA No. 2/2004 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2004 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

IA No. 75760/2011 - Application for directions {I.A. NO. 39}

IA No. 81733/2011 - Application for impledment (I.A. 43)

IA No. 81737/2011 - Application for impledment (I.A. 44)

IA No. 99125/2013 - Appln. for direction {I.A No. 52}

IA No. 99503/2013 - Appln. for direction {IA No. 51}

IA No. 32069/2011 - Appln. for directions I.A. NO. 22

IA No. 99124/2013 - Appln. for impleadment [I.A. No. 50]

IA No. 103555/2013 - Appln. for intervention [IA. No. 53]

IA No. 3707/2012 - Appln. for intervention {I.A. No. 46}

IA No. 76180/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.41}

IA No. 76180/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.41}

IA No. 77413/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.42}

IA No. 77413/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.42}

IA No. 85498/2011 - Appln.for permission to bring addl.ground
{I.A.45}

IA No. 39/2011 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

IA No. 54/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 53/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 16317/2007 (XV)

IA No. 1/2007 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 16314/2007 (XV)

IA No. 1/2007 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007 (XV)

IA No. 40/2011 - I.A. 40-42 {Directions/OT}

IA No. 19/2011 - I.A. Nos. 19-21 (Directions)

IA No. 58/2013 - I.A.58-60
IA No. 70/2013 - Appln. for directions [I.A. No. 70-72]
IA No. 73/2017 - Appln. for impleadment [I.A. NO. 73-75]
IA No. 49/2011 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 43/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55/2013 - I.A. 55-57 {Appln. for directions}
IA No. 28/2011 - I.A. Nos.28-30 (Appl. clarification)
IA No. 64/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

T.C.(C) No. 2/2010 (III-A)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2010 (III-A)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2010 (XI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2010 (III)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2010 (XII-B)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2010 (III)

FOR ON IA 1/2011
FOR ON IA 89578/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014
IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 69/2011 (PIL-W)

FOR ON IA 1/2011
FOR ON IA 42506/2011
FOR ON IA 42499/2011
FOR ON IA 43410/2011
FOR ON IA 43625/2011
FOR ON IA 53088/2011
FOR ON IA 82901/2011
FOR ON IA 82905/2011
FOR ON IA 8/2011
FOR ON IA 7/2011

W.P.(C) No. 131/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 348/2011 In SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 141/2011 (X)

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

W.P.(C) No. 182/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2011 (PIL-W)

FOR ON IA 42143/2013
FOR ON IA 1/2013
FOR ON IA 99924/2013
FOR ON IA 100283/2013

FOR ON IA 114384/2013
FOR ON IA 6/2013
FOR ON IA 5/2013
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 7/2015
IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 304/2011 (X)
FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 1/2012
IA No. 1/2012 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 288/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2011 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 356/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 354/2011 (X)
IA No. 2/2016 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 1/2011 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2012 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28716/2012 (IX)
IA No. 102956/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 32162/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 32163/2012 (XI)

T.C.(C) No. 95/2012 (XIV-A)
IA No. 1/2012 - IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 4165-4166/2013 (IV-C)

W.P.(C) No. 147/2013 (X)
IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 572/2013 (PIL-W)

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014 (IX)
IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(C) No. 143/2015 (IX)

T.P.(C) No. 144/2015 (IV-C)

T.C. (C) No. 34/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 33/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 35/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 36/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 37/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 19/2014 (III)

T.P. (C) No. 21/2015 (IX)

T.P. (C) No. 98/2015 (IX)

T.P. (C) No. 111/2015 (XVI)
IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P. (C) No. 91/2015 (XVI)
IA No. 1/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY

T.P. (C) No. 76/2015 (XVI)
IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P. (C) No. 77/2015 (XVI)
IA No. 1/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY

T.C. (C) No. 18/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 9/2014 (XV)

T.C. (C) No. 20/2014 (III)

T.C. (C) No. 16/2014 (XII-B)

T.C. (C) No. 10/2014 (XIV-A)

T.C. (C) No. 11/2014 (XIV-A)

T.C. (C) No. 12-14/2014 (XII-B)

T.C. (C) No. 15/2014 (XII-B)

T.C. (C) No. 21/2014 (XI-B)

T.C. (C) No. 22/2014 (XI-B)

T.C. (C) No. 24/2014 (XVI)

T.C. (C) No. 25/2014 (XVI)

T.C. (C) No. 38/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 3973-3976/2016 (IV-B)
IA No. 5/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 23499/2016 - IA FOR EXPARTE STAY

T.C. (C) No. 5/2016 (IV)

T.C. (C) No. 6/2016 (IV)

T.C. (C) No. 7/2016 (IV)

T.C. (C) No. 8/2016 (IV)

W.P. (C) No. 646/2016 (PIL-W)
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2016
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

SLP(C) No. 30049/2016 (XVI)
IA No. 107723/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 30386/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30090/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32155/2016 (XVI)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20221-20224/2016 (XVI)
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017 (XVI)

T.P. (C) No. 2732/2019 (XV)
IA No. 153428/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

T.C. (C) No. 68/2022 (XIV-A)

W.P. (C) No. 1114/2023 (X)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.204517/2023-STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 9690/2023 (XII-A)
IA No. 95574/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 16596-16654/2023 (XII-A)
IA No. 149384/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 35291/2023 (XIV)

- IA No. 60682/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 60684/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 60681/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 60679/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 20441/2021 (XII-A)

- IA No. 162569/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 162568/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 41815/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 63357/2022 - VACATING STAY

SLP(C) No. 1656/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 15733/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 63364/2022 - VACATING STAY

SLP(C) No. 5399/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 9899/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 63344/2022 - VACATING STAY

W.P.(C) No. 323/2022 (X)

- IA No. 67188/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 14100/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 98571/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 98573/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 14101/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 100224/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 100225/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 27220/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 139603/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 139605/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 139606/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 139604/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 27783/2022 (XII-A)

- IA No. 135467/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 135471/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No(s). 27861/2022 (XII-A)

IA No. 149057/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 149059/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 17775/2022 (XII-A)

IA No. 150144/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150143/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 3953-3955/2023 (XII)

IA No. 39588/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39590/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 5140-5142/2023 (XII)

IA No. 40163/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 40165/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 21859/2023 (XII-A)

IA No.147211/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147213/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 21112/2023 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170405/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21114/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21113/2023 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

W.P.(C) No. 918/2023 (X)

IA No. 176892/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 481/2024 (X)

IA No. 232822/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 167126/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173562/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 167124/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 535/2024 (X)

IA No. 191784/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 204664/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION
IA No. 204665/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 25-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR *et al*

For Respondents(s) Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 535/2024 seeks an adjournment to enable him to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit/reply filed by respondent No. 2.

Needful shall be done in that regard by the next date of hearing.

Re-list on 13.01.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)