

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

(REVISED FOR APPEARANCE)
SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING CO OPERATIVE
CAMPCO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) NO. 535/2024

I.A. NO. 204664/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION

I.A. NO. 204665/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 22-04-2026 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jayshankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 204664/2025 and 204665/2025 in W.P. (C) No. 535/2024

The matter is taken on Board.

List the applications on 30.04.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Case (Civil) No. 1/2010CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING CO OPERATIVE
CAMPCO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) NO. 535/2024

I.A. NO. 204664/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION

I.A. NO. 204665/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 22-04-2026 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Jayashankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 204664/2025 and 204665/2025 in W.P. (C) No. 535/2024

The matter is taken on Board.

List the applications on 30.04.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)