

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No. 1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING CO OPERATIVE CAMPCO & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 535/2024 (X)

(IA No. 204665/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
 Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Aashish Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Nirwan, Adv.
 Ms. Ruhi Sultana, Adv.
 Mr. Robin Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Jayshankar Dwivedi, Adv.

 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
 Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ishrafil Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
 Mr. B.k.satiya, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Ms. Shweta Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Khare, Adv.
Ms. Seema Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, A.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sadiq Noor, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No. 535/2024

Re-list on 07.08.2026 with the understanding that the matter would be taken up after completion of the hearing in all the other miscellaneous matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)